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EaLs i) O Water Resources Department
] 5 regon Commerce Building

/ 158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

January 5, 1999

JAMES L. AND PATRICIA L. WALKER
513 OAKWOOD STREET
TEHACHAPI, CA 93561

REFERENCE: File 71117

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of JAMES AND
PATRICIA WALKER were received on DECEMBER 31, 1998. These will be reviewed in the
future to insure they are complete and correct.

If you have any questions please contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 263, or dial toll free
(within Oregon only) at 1-800-624-3199, extension 263.

Sincerely,

STEVE BROWN
Program Analyst
Certificate Section

SCB:tcb

cc: HOWARD J. NEWHOUSE, CWRE #95



H.J. NEWHOUSE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

LAND SURVEYOR e OR 402 e CA 3605

Dec. 29, 1998 POST OFFICE BOX 360
WEDDERBURN, OREGON 97491
TELEPHONE (503) 247-6923

Qregon water ilesources Hepi.
]

Salem, u;e. G7310

Subject: Final Certificate Request
For: James L. and Patricia L. Walker
513 Qakmont St.
Tehachapi, Calif. 93561
Tel. 805-822-39,45

Under: Application 71117

Permit: !
The diversion point remains the same as described in
Appiication 71117. The system has been altered as shown and
described. The water was measured at the overflow of the
500 gal. holding tank on Dec. 15, 1998. It was done with a
3 gal.milk pail and stop watch. Tnb amount came to 13248 gal.
per day or 0.02 cu. ft. Besides the one domestic water use
the remainder is used to irrigate the additional acreage for
a tree farm. This includes an orchard, trees of liquid amber,
bouglas ['ir, White Fir, spruce, etce. lMoveable garden hose and
sprinklers are utilized,
The currant system still uses the )’0 ;*;a] collection tank
buried in the spring bed. Gravity feeds through a one in.
plastic pipe, 150 feet, more or less, to a 500 gal holding tank
which has a 1/2 ¥.F. submersible pump and a 20 gal. pressure tank
housed inside a 3x2 ft. shed. Then the pressure feeds through
a 2 in PVC pipe to two 2500 gal. tanks, the second tanlthas a
ball float to turn off and on the first pump. The second tank

also has another 1/2 HP submersiable pump that runs a ll gal.
pressure tank inside a bx&xS ft. laundary room and thence to the
house, by

The above information was obtainedja field survey Jec. 15, 1998
and is a true and accurate opinion by the WRE.

er F\zgh

Wat
3 #a‘

RECEIVED

DEC 3 1 1398

SALEM, OREGON

We, the undersigned agree with tb
findings of the WRE shown above. A te” .47

1 o Walker
R%’Tgiﬁla' s Walker

CERTIFIED WATERS RIGHTS EXAMIN
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%

# 4 - LAUNDRAY ROOM

THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP WAS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED WATER RIGHT AND HAS
NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DEMENSIONS OR LOCATION OF PROPERTY
LINES.

+N- T38S,RI14 W, WM,
SECTION 20

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
APPLICATION #S-7I117 PERMIT # 52256

IN THE NAME OF

JAMES AND PATRICIA WALKER

SURVEYED DECEMBER 15, 1998 BY H.J. NEWHOUSE

SCALE I" = 400'

RECEIVED
N 921 100R
DEC 31 1998 d\} Howard J. Newhouse
A o No. 19. 1987 00

WATER RESOURCES DEP1

SALEM, OREGON OF O%




JOHN P. DROLET
WATERMASTER

Water Resources Department

17 July 98

James and Patricia Walker file #:.71117
513 Oakwood St. prmt # 52256
Tehachapi, CA 93561

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Walker

Reference is made to our recent streamflow measurement on
Pistol River and your 1991 water use permit allowing the use of
water from a spring for domestic use ana 11 acres of irrigation.

Pistol River was recently measured and the flow was
determined to be below the required Instream Water Right(IWR).

Under the terms of your permit, when water is not available
to satisfy senior rights, in this case, the IWR, it shall be
necessary that you discontinue your irrigation water use,
effective immediately. This regulatory action does not affect
your ability to use water for human consumption within a

dwelling.
Staff will be making field inspections as early as 22 July
in order to ensure compliance. Should you have questions, please

get in touch.
Sincerely,

N4

John P. Drolet
Watermaster, District 19

JPD/dt

CF: AJC
Dwight French (for files)

COOS COUNTY ANNEX, 290 NORTH CENTRAL ST., COQUILLE, OREGON 7423 PHONE 396-3121
EXT. 254
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WATER RESOURC E ph 4 1931
State of Oregot@,ALEM OP'_F_}‘%/PF er RE: SOURCES OER]
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM. OREGON '

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surface Water

Application No. [\ 7 JEN 14 120

Applicani(s) James L. and Patricia L. Walker
(Please print or type - use dark ink)

Mailing Address: 513 Oakwood Street 5 o
Tehachapt Califs—93561 005=—022=3945

City State Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

I. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: Spring )
Pistol River

a tributary of
2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER 1o be applied to beneficial use: 0.143 cubic feet per
second, OR gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,

give the quantity of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: Domestic and irrigation

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied; one

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;, N/A

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use,

Irrigation 11.05 Ao

Other (describe)




4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

At the spring site water is diverted into two 36 in. x 3 ft. x
3 ft. concrete Tile. A 374 H.F.

—  sends the water up through a one inch PVC line to a 1500 gallon
storage tank. Thence by gravity to the house. Sprinkling will
be done from facuetTs,

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)

Proposed date construction work will begin 10/1/92 (e
Proposed date construction work will be completed  10/1/93
Proposed date water use will be completed 1071794

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your

application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.

0. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant X CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant = CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including th%groposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? J°3 . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.




REMARKS:

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknow-
ledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping

with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the
land-use plan in your area.

%Wf M%/ Py

ignatyr Applicaht/ Date

P T Al /= B—q

7 Signature of Co-Applicant, if any Date

e
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Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses, Water Uses In -
Addition to Classifled Uses

This information'Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information
to evaluate the water use gpplication. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

Applicant's Name: JZ wes /. and [2 Ericia  [g)g (L2 —
Address: SYB  Oakpypd SE
City: _Tehac ha/m’ State: CA _ Zip: _7 35¢/ Day Phone: ( B&;) 822.-39 ¢

Please provide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or
irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below.

Check All That Apply

Tax Lot or Local Plan Deslgnation/Zoning Water Water Water
1.D.# (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Diverted Conveyed Use
38-14-00- 490 Bughl ResiDeo 7740 (RR-IZ) «

Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used,

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless your project will be located entirely within City limits, In this case, only the city
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forms as needed.

Eor Local Government Use Only

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If this form can
not be completed while the applicant waits, please sign and detach the recelpt as instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department
(3850 Rortland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 9731 0) within 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown
below. If the form Is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve
the water use.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested Information.

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s); scepad 3, o . Go to section b) on reverse side.

Corry Caquy M) NG O Dy rd Mg ) Cr=

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
Involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Note; Please

attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent. )

Type of Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant,
(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Policies & Already Already Being Pursued
conditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References || Obtained Denied Satisfactorily
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(For Local Use Continued)

b) Please provide printed name and written slgnature. .
Name: __[Arer)  [(ddpolce Dite: - ok @~ Tk

Title: PLA N2 Phone: (605) LY7o/

Signature: /?f/ waaid L ///y/%%
/T a

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. For
additional Informatlon call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671.

Additlonal Comments:




1 g 4~ N4

0, l)lHl? | JEN 14358

o m I To T R TR et R
VIATER RESCURCES e

SALEM T
(For Local Use Continued)
b) Please provide printed name gnd written slgnature. . _
Name: (Azer) (ool e Date: /T/¢ 7/
Title:  _PLAMI,Sc2E Phone: [Z¢ B)z47=7o/

=T

Signature: /?A il V///J/’n//w
/1 /

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. For
additional informatlon call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671.

AddIltlonal Comments:




' <7D s s ‘ 1
: - : - 0. '7]” ) Planning Official Initials:
. ok _ Description of Water Use

S

Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed Waler Usa-
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local Planning
offices complete your land use information form quickly.

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. [
needed, please make a separate copy for your records. RS S

ApplicantName: _Jgmes L. Fatricia Waller

Address: g3 Oawood S £

Tebha. b a [ol | .

Cali £. 43 E6¢( : ‘ W
Phone: o5 — F22 — 374 ‘ : =

Please ihdicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

Irigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): _ [ ree /g\a A

O Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

[Z] Residential (# units, single or multi-family, # lots if partition or subdivision): One - g\ w4 &e
A va ( “ "\ om¢e

)

d Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.):

L industrial (ie., factory, pd(p’_ﬁlill.‘fésearch and development, processing, etc.):

D Institutional G.e., school, _libraf)'?. 'etc.):
O Mining (aggregate, metal, open bit, placer, etc.):

O Recreation (park, campsite, pond, efc.)
O Fish and wildiite (pond, hatchery, etc.)

| Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics):

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water g
below: - the use will require. EEAPSY
lzr Surface Water | 0. /%3 Cubic feet per second. y . S8 »
Name sources: . Vi
Spring Jrn'- E..A—a-—-, Gallons per minute. <.

+o Pistol Rioet

Acre-Feet

O Reservoir or pond

D Ground Water

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 . Version: 8/30/90
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DESCRIPTION FOR MILDRED wATHiROC-zcon JAN -4 195

- WATER RESOUNCES pEE
In Lots 3&l 20-38-1L S A ; EPT.
Dec. 1990 \?ALE&’?_ OREGON

That certain tract of land lying in GovernmentaLots 3 and L,
Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 1l West, Willamette Meridian,
Curry County, Oregon described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the North boundary of Government Lot
3, West 748 feet from the Northeast corner of said Government Lot 3

Thence following the North boundary of said Government Lot 3,W
to the Northwest corner of said Government Lot 30

Thence following the North boundary of said Government Lot I,
North 88° 36' West 118,56 feet to an iron bar,

Thence South 37° 08! West 128,74 feet to am iron bar,

Thence South 32° 51t' West 193,56 feet to an iron bar driven on
the North boundary of County Road #690.

Thence following the Northerly boundary of County Road #690,
Easterly; tthhoughnitsatdangentssand curves, to a point that bears
South from the point of beginning. i

Thence North to the point of beginning,

TR

(PR "

( REGISTERED \

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

OREGON
' MAY 10, 1957
H. J. NEWHOUSE

k 402 _)




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CURRY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
JAMES L & PATRICIA L WALKER
513 OAKWOOD ST (805) 822-3945
TEHACHAPI, CALIFORNIA 93561

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-71117
SOURCE OF WATER: A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF PISTOL RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD AND IRRIGATION OF
11.05 ACRES

RATE OF USE: 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.138 CFS FOR
IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: DECEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE
AND MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 FOR IRRIGATION, LIMITING USE TO HUMAN
CONSUMPTION ONLY FROM MAY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 14, 1991

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, T 38 S, R 14
W, W.M.; 100 FEET SOUTH & 110 FEET WEST FROM CS 1/16 CORNER, SECTION 20

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 9.05 ACRES DOMESTIC USE
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.
Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

Application S-71117 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52256




PAGE 2

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Cs The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall
also install a fishway at the obstruction that will provide adequate
upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screens and
fishways are to be in place, functional, and approved by Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any water.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Application S-71117 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52256
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 2000. Complete

application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 2000.

Issued May /£, 1996

\%z‘Maftha 0. Pag€l, Birector

Water Resources Department

Application S-71117

Water Resources Department PERMIT 52256
Basin 17

Volume 7 Pistol River & Misc. District 19
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF CURRY
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
JAMES L & PATRICIA L WALKER
513 OAKWOOD ST (805) 822-3945
TEHACHAPI, CALIFORNIA 93561

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-71117
SOURCE OF WATER: A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF PISTOL RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE HOUSEHOLD AND IRRIGATION OF
11.05 ACRES

RATE OF USE: 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.138 CFS FOR
IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: DECEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 FOR DOMESTIC USE
AND MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 FOR IRRIGATION, LIMITING USE TO HUMAN
CONSUMPTION ONLY FROM MAY 1 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30

DATE OF PRIORITY: JANUARY 14, 1991

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, T 38 S, R 14
W, W.M.; 100 FEET SOUTH & 110 FEET WEST FROM CS 1/16 CORNER, SECTION 20

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 9.05 ACRES DOMESTIC USE
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.
Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

Application S-71117 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52256
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B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

(@ The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. 1In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall
also install a fishway at the obstruction that will provide adequate
upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screens and
fishways are to be in place, functional, and approved by Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any water.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the 1land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this

permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Application S-71117 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52256
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 2000. Complete

application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 2000.

Issued May ZO , 1996

}%ﬁ‘Maftha O. Pag€l, Wirector

Water Resources Department

Application S-71117 Water Resources Department

PERMIT 52256
Basin 17 Volume 7 Pistol River & Misc.

District 19
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June 20, 1996

WATER
RESOURCES

JAMES L. WALKER
PATRTICIA L. WALKER DEPARTMENT
513 OAKWOOD ST

TEHACHAPI, CA 93561

RE: Application File S-71117 Permit 52256
Permit Fish Screening Requirement

Dear James & Patricia,

The Department received the attached letter from the Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife amending their position regarding
the need for fish screening and passage.

For the purpose of your permit, this letter will serve as evidence
that the conditions requiring fish screening and passage are null
and void.

It is not our intention to reissue your permit. Rather, when and if
a final water right certificate is issued, these conditions will be
removed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel
free to call either Dwight French or Gerry Clark at (503) 378-3739.

Sincergly,

Water Rights Division Administrator
cc: John Drolet, Watermaster District 19

Attachment

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



RECEIVED
JUN 14 139

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

June 12, 1996

Water Rights Section

Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

RE: Draft Water Right Permit #52256 (Application #S 71117)

OREGON

73

Fish & ﬂﬂﬁh'

Because there are no fish present in ﬁe immediate vicinity of the described POD the

ODFW will not require fish screening or passage facilities on this diversion.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

AN

Todd Confer
Assistant District Fisheries Biologist
South Coast District :

c: Patricia Walker

3

DEPARTMENT OF
FISH AND
WILDLIFE

GOLD BEACH
DISTRICT OFFICE

746 Airport Way

PO Box 642

Gold Beach, OR 97444
(503) 247-7605

FAX (503) 247-2321



ODFW Gold Beach Fax:541-247-2321 Jun 12 'S6  12:23 P.01

>
¢~ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | ¢ ot Pago®

Post-| _ —
TN ot et F"’“L\ -

~J N
- DEPARTMENT OF

Phone #
Dept. - — L ————e ——
P Fax # b
=Y 5 (992 - 97
[2ds =% ,3 WILDLIFE
GOLD BEACH
June 12, 1996 DISTRICT OFFICE

Water Rights Section
Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210 ?
(U

RE.  Draft Water Right Permit 4871117 pphest ess ™ 21117 I e Bt #/Eyg%

Because there are no fish present in the immediate vicinity of the described POD the Dslric b il

ODFW will not require fish screening or passage facilities on this diversion. /SiclegesT

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

AN
Todd Confer

Assistant District Fisheries Biologist
South Coast District

c: Patncia Walker

746 Airport Way

PO Box 642

Gold Beach, OR 97444
(503) 247-7605

FAX (503) 247-2321
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JUN 14 1996

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Ol

DEPARTMENT OF

OREGON

SALEM, OREGON

%

Fish & Wildlife]

June 12, 1996

Water Rights Section

Water Resources Department
158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210

RE:  Draft Water Right Permit #52256 (Application #S 71117)

Because there are no fish present in the immediate vicinity of the described POD the
ODFW will not require fish screening or passage facilities on this diversion.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

Gt Caflo7

Todd Confer
Assistant District Fisheries Biologist
South Coast District

c: Patricia Walker

FISH AND
WILDLIFE

GOLD BEACH
DISTRICT OFFICE

J859

746 Airport Way

PO Box 642

Gold Beach, OR 97444
(503) 247-7605

FAX (503) 247-2321
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WATER
RESOURCES
June 3, 1996 AXE r— DEPARTMENT

JAMES L. & PATRICIA WALKER
513 OAKWOOD STREET
TEHACHAPI CA 93561

RE: Application file S71117, Permit 52256

Dear James and Patricia,

Thank you for your call today. I enjoyed hearing about your prized
German Sheppard "Turbo".

For the purposes of this permit, a suitable measuring device may be
as simple as knowing the diameter and type of pipe that you end up
having run from the spring area to the downhill storage tanks.

It is unlikely, but possible, that a more accurate meter may be
required in the future.

If you have any questions, please give either myself or Gerry Clark
a call.

Sincerely, VYA?!??
\ON('[F
ench

Dwi
Water Right Section Manager

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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DEPARTMENT OF

OREGON

QQ4a F[SH AND
14 r

Fish & Wildlife

March 9, 1994

Water Rights Section
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd., NE
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Water Right Application #71117; Report of Technical
Review

The water availability analysis done for instream water
right 70885 indicates water is generally not available at
least during the months of August and September. This
water right should, therefore, be 1limited to human
consumption for at least this period. ODFW requests WRD
staff take another look at water availability here in order
to establish the proper periods for domestic and human
consumption uses.

Because there are no fish in the immediate area of the
subject appropriation, no fish screening or passage
facilities are to be required.

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

Albert H. Mirati, Jr.
Water Right Review Coofrdinator

c. WaterWatch of Oregon (public information request)
Unterwegner, Gold Beach

FILE: 71117.TEC

2501 SW First Avenue
PO Box 59

Portland, OR 97207
(503) 229-5400

TDD (503) 229-5459
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WATER AVAILABILITY REPORT-SURFACE WATER APPLICATION

Name of Applicant _James L. & Patricia L. Walker Application Number 71117

1. To your knowledge, has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated
for prior rights?

Ly RECEIVED

If yes, please explain.
JAN 30 1991

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

2. Has the stream or basin that is the source for this application ever been regulated for minimum
streamflows?

Yes No _ X

If yes, please explain.

3. Do you observe this stream system during regular field work?

Yes __ X No

If yes, what are your observations for the stream.

THE P/sTOL TRIVER DOES PROP IBELow TwE M/ A/ MMUPr STREMMMELOW DR ING TArIE SUrepp iz

PN TS BUFT THIS SPRNG FLOWS N REro w 7L TIPE WATER MARK

4. Based on your observations, would there be water available in the quantity and at time needed to
supply the development proposed by this application.

Yes No Don't Know __ _><

What would you recommend for conditions on a permit, that may be issued approving this application?

RECEIVED

JAN 25 1991

5. Any other recommendations you would like to make?

WM. DIST. 14

GRANTS PASS, ORE

Signature @/ﬁ»@ WM District # /4 Date _/-29-%/
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513 Oakwood Street
Tehachapi, California
893561

January 15, 19384

Mr. Steve Brown, Manager

Water Rights Division FEB 16]994

Water Resources Department NATERRESUUHCESDEPT
3850 Portland Road N.E. SALEM, OREGON

Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Brown,

This letter is written in response to your letter of
12-30-83 concerning the current status of our application of
water use permit as well as several subsequent conversations
by telephone since that date with Karen Cox of your
Department.

We have three areas of concern pertinent to the proposed
permit conditions.

1. Water Meter.

At the time of application no meter or any other
measuring device was required or suggested. When
discussed we were told no meter would be necessary.
Bruce Sund, Water Master, from Grant's Pass checked
the spring and property prior to our application
and clarified this and all other guestions.

2. Public Interest Review.

The "next phase of processing" including a Public
Interest Review of our proposed water use sixty
days in duration, including publication, has
already occurred. There were two protests, one

by Oregon Trout. Then we met with biologists from
Oregon State Department of Fish and Wildlife

out of Goldbeach, 897444. They determined

that the flow from our spring did not join

the river beyond the critical point---- the essence
of the protest. They subsequently overrode the
biological concerns and gave their approval for
this aspect of the application. The Public
Interest Review has been completed.

3. The dates proposed under permit conditions (4 ABC)
are impossible for us to meet. Patti has had
radical surgery at U.S.C. Norris Cancer Hospital
for renal cell carcinoma (kidney cancer) with



. FEB 16 1994
WATER KESUURCES DEF
metastasis to four lymph nodes. We found SALEM, OREGON
it necessary to delay moving to keep the
proximity to U.S.C. for post-operative care.
Actually, Patti is back at her teaching position in
Biology and we intend to move as soon as we can.
If signed by us the stipulation of completion of
the water system by 10-1-96 at a time we are not
present to protect or utilize it would cause us to
fail to comply with this provision and may result
in cancellation of the permit. To sign an agree-
ment we cannot possibly keep would be dishonest on
our part and potentially negate our already large
expenditures for this permit.

We would like to suggest a different time frame
based on medical necessity.

Begin construction by 10-1-97
Complete construction by 10-1-99

Apply Water to Beneficial Use 10-1-00

Thank you for your kind response to our phone calls
and your effort to process this application.

Sincerely,

amso o e Al

L.. Walker

et

Patricia L. Walker




513 Oakwood Street
Tehachapi, California
93561

February 1, 1996

Mr. Gary Holliday

Oregon Water Resources Department

Commerce Building RECE|VED
158 12 th. Street N.E. APR 1 5 1996

Salem, Or. 97310-0210
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

i GON
Dear Mr. Holliday, SALEM, ORE!

We are responding to your letter of October 20, 1995 and December 1,
1995 as well as our lengthy telephone conversation prior to December,
1995.

Our Points of concern and objection are as follows:

(1)_Metering of Water. We were specifically told by Bruce Sund,
Water Master for the Pistol River area out of Medford (at that time), that
a meter would not be required. He gave us his word. To us, that is not
only a matter of honor but as representative of the Oregon Water
Resources Department, his word is a commitment. We wish to remind
you that at the time of our application and for years afterward, metering
was not required by state law. Your department was severely backlogged
and subsequent delay moved us into a time frame which also evidenced
new law.

The initial expense of a meter and it's maintenance is inappropriate
in this permit because it lies immediately adjacent to Pistol River and
entirely within it's watershed. It is not in the public interest to require
such a costly device-when it was not required at the time of application
and your spokesperson, the Water Master, gave his word for the



RECEIVED

APR 1 5 1996

department that it would not be required. WAT
E
SAL ESOURCES DEpy.
: . . . . LEM, QREGON
We await your consideration of our objection to Section A, page 2

of the Draft Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters-specifically in
reference to the installation of a meter.

(2) Time_Frame. The dates of the time frame for completion are
impossible for us to meet. We must mention that we intend to file for an
extension of time for completion of the delivery system within one year
of issuance of the permit. This is necessary because our move to Pistol
River is delayed by my wife's cancer and the necessity of remaining
close to her comprehensive cancer center. It is difficult to set dates
when we cannot anticipate the progression (or lack of it) of her illness.

We appreciate your kind responses, both in writing and by telephone to
our inquiries and your effort to process this application.

Sincerely,

e Lot

- “James L. Walker

Patricia L. Walker
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Fish District: Lower Rogue/South Coast ' WAB#

Avplicationtt o— 21117 Applicant Name = e Wa//ﬁ’r

Date: March 26, 1996
AREA
ﬁSom Watershed
O Senior instream water right application to junior out-of-stream application
O No water availability information
INFORMATION/CONDITIONS

1. Are there water quality concerns related to s on/steelhead/trout?@ N
Should the application be denied? Y
Should the application be restrictedy(Y) N

Jan Feb | Mar | Apr | May |Jun |June |Jul | Aug | Sep | Sep Oct | Nov
1-15 | 16-30 1-15 | 16-30
~Z
s ';(

Should the application be denied? Y

2. Are there adequate flows to protect salmon/steglhead/trout? Y @
Shiould the application be restricted? ﬁ

N )(Based on water availability

Jan | Feb |Mar | Apr |May |Jun |June |Jul | Aug | Sep | Sep Oct | Nov
1-15 | 16-30 1-15 | 16-30

ot i pad

3. Domestic .
Should domestic use be conditioned to human consumption? Y N 0O Based on water availability

4. Fish Screening and Passage

A. Requires fish screening and passage, with ODFW certification (applications > 0.5 cfs).

B. Requires fish screening and passage, without ODFW certification (applications < 0.5 cfs).
C. No dam or obstruction without a fishway.

| K

5. Miscellaneous
| A. Reservoir Filling

— B. Water Quality Permits
- C. Return Flow

i D. Time Limited Water Right
i E. Other

6. Measurement and Reporting

L A. Small diversions (<0.1 cfs or <9.2 ac/ft. may/may)
e B. Medium diversions (0.1 cfs or >9.2 and <1.5 cfs or <100 ac/ft. shall/may)
i C Large diversions (1.5 cfs or >100 ac/ft. shall/shall)

O Permit is proposed for denial prior to interagency team review for fishery concerns.

O Deny permit due to fishery concerns, except for

A. Domestic (which may be limited to human consumption, see above)
B. Livestock
C. Unless water is from storage

0 Do not condition further due to fishery concerns.

)’kCondition permit due to fishery concerns listed above.



COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR PROPOSED FINAL ORDERS

CC: FILE # S-71117

WATERMASTER # 19

REGIONAL MANAGER: Southwest

ODF&W - Curry County:
CWRE (if agent) : Howard J Newhouse #095
DEQ

OTHER STATE AGENCY IF NECESSARY :

DIVISION 33 LIST: COLUMBIA RIVER INTERTRIBAL FISH COMMISSION; U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE;
(CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE) NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL & NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES

POWER BUILDER UPDATER; FRONT COUNTER

OTHER ADDRESSES OF PEOPLE WHO PATID THE $10 FEE:

SEND THE $10 LETTER

PEOPLE WITH OBJECTIONS, COMMENTS OR REQUESTED COPY W/O

[ ] i
g r

CASEWORKER : GH
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NE Cor.
SE 1/4, SW /4

APPLICATION MAP for JAMES L. and

PATRICIA WALKER in the SE 1/4, SW I/4

and the SW 1/4, SE //4, Section 20,
T38S RI4W WM.

Curry Counly, Oregon
Scale - ["= 400° Janwary, 199/

TioN Nox: .
APPLICATION NO: ky‘:l_} .
PERMITNC:

The preparalion of tiis map was for the purpose of idenlilying
the location of the proposed waler righ! and has no infen! fo
provide dimensions or location of properly knes.

H.J. Newhouse - Land Surveying
P.O. Box 360

Wedderburn, Oregon 9749/
(503) 247-6923

CW.R # 095
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number S-71117

Final Order
Application History

On January 14, 1991, JAMES L & PATRICIA L WALKER submitted an
application to the Department for a water use permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on November 21, 1995. The
protest period closed January 5, 1996, and no protest was filed.

An interagency team reviewed this proposed use for potential
adverse impacts on declining fish populations. This team consisted
of representatives from the Oregon Departments of Water Resources
(WRD) , Environmental Quality, Fish and Wildlife (DFW), and
Agriculture. WRD and DFW representatives included both technical
and field staff. The interagency team recommended that additional
limitations or conditions of use be imposed on this application as
follows:

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish
screening to prevent fish from entering the proposed
diversion. The permittee shall also install a fishway at the
obstruction that will provide adequate upstream and downstream
passage for fish. The required screens and fishways are to be
in place, functional, and approved by Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any water.

The period of use has been limited to December 1 through April
30 for domestic use, and March 1 through April 30 for
irrigation, limiting use to human consumption only from May 1
through November 30

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest, but the Department’s continuing evaluation reveals that
the Proposed Final Order requires modification to include the
condition as listed above.

Order

The application therefore is approved with the above modifications
to the Proposed Final Order, and Permit Number 52256 is issued as
limited by the conditions set forth in the permit.

M&rtha O.
Director



Hearing and Appeal Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 537.170, the applicant may request a
contested case hearing by submitting the information required for
a protest under ORS 527.153(6) to the Department within 14 days

after this order is issued. If a contested case hearing is
requested, the Department must schedule one. In the contested case
hearing, however, only those issues based on the above

modifications to the proposed final order may be addressed.

Under the provisions of ORS 183.484, the applicant or any person
having standing may appeal this order by filing a petition for
review in the Circuit Court for Marion County or the circuit court
for the county in which the applicant resides or has a principal
business office. The petition for review must be filed within 60
days after the date this order is served.




STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

Before the Director Water Resources Department

In the matter of ) PROPOSED
Surface Water Application ) FINAL
S-71117 submitted by ) ORDER

JAMES L WALKER
PATRICIA L WALKER

FINDINGS OF FACT

Water Use Request

1. JAMES L WALKER AND PATRICIA L WALKER requested use of 0.143
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND of water for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY

AND IRRIGATION OF 11.05 ACRES from A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF
PISTOL RIVER within the South Coast Basin.

2. The area of proposed use is in Curry County within SECTION 20
TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.

3. The water delivery system is described by the applicant as
follows: At the spring water is diverted into a 36 inch by 3
feet by 3 feet concrete tile. A 3/4 horsepower electric

submersible pump sends water through 1 inch PVC pipe to a 1500
gallon storage tank then flows by gravity to house.

4. The request was made in Application S-71117 which was received
by the Water Resources Department on January 14, 1991.

Affected Waters

1. A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF PISTOL RIVER is not within or above
a State Scenic Waterway.

2. ODFW has not informed the Department of the presence of game
fish at the described point of diversion.

3. There are senior water rights on A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF
PISTOL RIVER and on downstream waters.

Department Actions

1. The application was determined to be complete and not
defective.
2. A technical review of the application was completed and a

report of the results of that review was mailed to the
applicant on December 30, 1993.




Application File S-71117 Page 2

3. The technical review determined:

a. Domestic use and Irrigation is allowed under the South
Coast Basin Program.

b. The use is not prohibited by Statute.

C. Water is available for further appropriation (at a 50
percent exceedance probability) for the period year round
for Domestic use and March 1 through October 31 for
Irrigation.

d. The use would not injure existing water rights.

4. The report of technical review listed these determinations and
disclosed a number of conditions and restrictions that would
likely be included in the permit if issued. These conditions
and restrictions are listed in the attached draft permit.

Assessment

T In proceeding with evaluation of Application S-71117, the

following criteria were found to be relevant by the
Department.

a. The South Coast Basin Program (OAR Chapter 690, Division
517)

b. The Curry County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance

c. The amount of water available in A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF
PISTOL RIVER

d. The established rate and duty for the proposed use

e. Pending, senior applications and existing water rights of
record

f. Comments received

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based upon continued evaluation, the Department finds the
determinations of the technical review remain valid.

Period of allowed use: YEAR ROUND FOR DOMESTIC USE AND
IRRIGATION FROM MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31.

The Department finds that no more than 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND, BEING 0.138 CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR
DOMESTIC would be necessary for the proposed use. The amount
of water requested, 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, is allowable.



Application File S-71117 Page 3

4. Curry County Planning Department staff completed the
Department’s Land Use Information Form and indicated thereon
that the land use associated with the proposed use is
compatible with the Curry County Comprehensive Land Use Plan.

5. The proposed use would not conflict with existing water
rights, and, if exercised in accordance with law, rule, and
the proposed conditions would not result in injury to existing
water users.

6. The proposed use complies with all other rules of the
Commission.
7. Pursuant to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the

68th Oregon Legislative Assembly, and given the findings
listed above, a rebuttable presumption has been established
that the use will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest if exercised in the manner described in the attached
draft permit.

8. Therefore, the proposed use, as conditioned, and described in
the attached draft permit, would not impair or be detrimental
to the public interest.

PROPOSED ORDER

IT IS PROPOSED that Application S-71117 in the name of JAMES L
WALKER AND PATRICIA L WALKER be approved for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE
FAMILY AND IRRIGATION OF 11.05 ACRES as provided in the attached
draft permit.

DATED November 21, 1995, 1995

Ale &l b

Stevern!_ P¢ Applegate
Administrator
Water Rights and Adjudications Division

NOTICE:

This Proposed Final Order is issued by the Department pursuant
to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon
Legislative Assembly.

To seek changes in this proposed final order, you must file a
formal protest.

Formal protests to this proposed final order must be made in
proper form and accompanied by the statutory fee in the amount
of $200. Note: The applicant is not subject to this fee.
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For other than the applicant, if you agree with the findings
in this proposed order, but wish to maintain your right to
participate in any contested case proceeding or judicial
review, you must file a written request for standing.
Requests for standing in proceedings relating to this
application must be made in the proper form and accompanied by
the statutory fee in the amount of $50.

Protests or requests for standing, along with the appropriate
fees must be received by the Water Resources Department in
Salem, Oregon by 5:00 pm on January 5, 1996.

Only the applicant and any persons who timely file a
protest or request for standing may participate in
further proceedings before the Department or the
Commission which deal with this Application.
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DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Curry
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
JAMES L WALKER
PATRICIA LA WALKER
513 OAKWOOD ST (805) 822-3945
TEHACHAPI, CALIFORNIA 93561

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-71117

SOURCE OF WATER: A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF PISTOL RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY AND IRRIGATION OF 11.05
ACRES

RATE OF USE: 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.138 CFS FOR

IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: YEAR ROUND FOR DOMESTIC USE AND MARCH 1
THROUGH OCTOBER 31 FOR IRRIGATION

DATE OF PRIORITY: January 14, 1991

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 20, T 38 S, R 14
W, W.M.; 100 FEET SOUTH & 110 FEET WEST
FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 20

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4 2.0 ACRES
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 9.05 ACRES DOMESTIC USE -
1 FAMILY
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 38 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.
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Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

W A Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
i ,} s shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
AV b5 approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
C{ ~J°\ meter or measuring device in good working order.
A v
Uﬁﬁw 9" B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
Y or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
(f measuring device is located within a private structure, the
Q) watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By 1law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1997. Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
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1, 1998.

Issued , 199

DRAFT

Water Resources Department
Martha O. Pagel

Director
Application S-71117 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 17 Volume 7 District 19

GH PISTOL RIVER 7 MISC.




FO CHECKLIST
/A y

TRIAGE FILES

-

FILE # / REVIEW DATE: 05/ 08 /1996

WEEK # _WEEK 34___ INITIALS : __LLS___

In preparing the FO, you should check the following:

1. Y/ @Vere comments or protests received in response to the PFO?

2. ~~ List names and addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of comment date) on
the PFO CC list.

3. ~~ Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option)

ssue FO w/permit if fees are paid ?Z? SO
(a) Prepare refund request for any excess fees X2 = 4
(2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking /) 2S

i 6?(.:'}
4.@N Has the applicant signed an oath of accuracy for the application? FZ7.

5.@ N Is water use restricted for one or more months of the normal use period?

6. Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and npo protests or other
unresolved issues Ap !r‘awA'S O mewds f‘”ﬁﬁd{

L R rogEesT e\ fi'~e
Reuts 1o; fcircle one) - :l M T GoNDiTon, Bocd
DENIAL FO w/o PERMIT FO'& PERMIT)  COM «c)iZO’TFPé)?sd'THL:“lVMCiOUL

LARRY  CORY JEREMY D Chavg, B Favs

-~ i I ’ 00{)
C(/)C+‘ 1/ 2_
INITIALS :

7. Y/ N If #6 = "Y", Have you completed the Triage Report Card sheet?
Modify FO as needed to:

8. Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use
of water

9. Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes

10. Notify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permit issuance
(Use standard wording from M:\T\FO\TOOLS if possible)

11. - Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit
format)

12. Y / N Is further processing possible? If not state reason:

Once FO document is completed:
33. Save WordPerfect document in M:\T\FO\WEEK & delete duplicates

14. Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review

m:\t\fo\tools\chkist.tri

£ o
15.@] N Team leader review completed



Application No. ’7 [ \ \ ’7 J'/l;’\j 1 413G

JAN -4 1951

WATER RESOQURCES
State of OregogALEM OREuw&P’JH RESOURCES DEPT.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM, OREGON

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surface Water

Applicant(s) James L. and Patricia L. Walker
(Please print or type - use dark ink)
Mailing Address: 513 Oakwood Street .
—TPehachapt— Caiifes 93561 005- 822=3945

City State Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: Spring ,
a tributary of Pistol River

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to beneficial use: 0.143 cubic feet per
second, OR gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantity of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: HEmentie and irrigation

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied; one

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements, (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;, _N/A

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 11,05 A.

Other (describe)




4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construc-
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump
and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other).

At the spring site water is diverted into® two 36 in. x 3 ft. x
3 ft, concrete tile. A 5

——sendsthe w i
storage tank. Thence by gravity to the house. Sprinkling will
be done from facuetse.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin

Proposed date construction work will be completed  10/1/93
10/1/91,

10/1/92

Proposed date water use will be completed

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.

6. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant X CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the application with
instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant X CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the y‘groposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying
the water) under your ownership? J°5 . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development.




REMARKS:

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknow-
ledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in keeping

with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the
land-use plan in your area.

[-3-F/

Date

[—3-9/
Date




FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa-
tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before: )

, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19

Water Resources Director

By:

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at 5 CL(,Q A
Oregon, on the l’;{*f day of C[?muaﬂu ,199] | at %{ o’clock, _ (A M.

APPLICATION NO: I) [11) PERMIT NO:

A:APPFORM 9/89



Oregon

December 1, 1995

WATER
James L. and Patricia L. Walker RESOURCES
513 Oakwood Street
Tehachapi, CA 93561 DEPARTMENT

File: S-71117
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Walker,

Following our discussion on December 1, 1995, I researched the
two areas of concern that you had. First was the issue of metering
and second was time extensions. I discussed these issues with
several staff in our Department and the following conclusions were
determined.

Metering is required for any use of more than 0.1 cubic foot
per second and your application requested 0.143 cubic foot per
second. Thus, metering is required by state law on your
application. You may protest this part of your permit at no cost.
There is no more I can do for you in this area. During 1993 the
issue of whether meters would be required or not was undecided.
The Watermasters did not want metering to be required on all
permits and the Department did. That is probably why you were
informed that no meter would be required on your application. I
looked at your file again and the letter you sent on January 15,
1994, is in the file and does reflect your concern on metering.

The second issue of concern is time extensions. I talked with
Dallas Miller, (503) 378-8455 Ext. 272, who is the person handling
time extensions on permits. The conclusion of our discussion was
that the construction of your water delivery system must begin
within one year of issuance of a permit. There is no way to change
this. However, there can be an extension of time for completion of
the delivery system, but these can only be applied for after the

one year allowed for the construction of the system. The
extensions are in 1 year increments. There can also be time
extensions on the one year allowed for use of water. These

extensions are also to be applied for at the end of the allotted
time period and in one year increments.

I have enclosed a hand book that might further help you with your

water right application process. Please feel free to call me at
(503) 378-8455 Ext. 454.

Sincerely,
ﬂ»y%%

Gary Holliday

ce¢: File $-71117 Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



{"(‘} ‘; (}r‘l
NATER RES U oo WEPT,

I/We certify that the information I have prov1déa E¥l, OREGON
application # _ <—-7///7 is an accurate representation of
the proposed water use and is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge :
Zp ﬂzéé&(// Ceone g /0-26 95
Namd:;/ Title _ Date
. Hnthe Oy _ (0-26-26~
Name Title Date
Name Title Date

Name Title Date
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WATER

RESOURCES

DECEMBER 30,1993

DEPARTMENT

JAMES L. AND PATRICIA L. WALKER
513 OAKWOOD STREET
TEHACHAPI, CALIF. 93561

Reference: File S 71117
Hello:

This letter informs you of the current status of your application for a
water use permit and accompanies the Satisfactory Report of Technical
Review For Water Use Permit(s). We apologize for the delay in
transmitting this information and Report to you and for any inconvenience
the wait may have caused you.

The enclosed Report of Technical Review is the Department’s summary of
a specialized analysis of various legal and scientific aspects of your
application and proposed water use. We are required by the state of
Oregon’s administrative rules (in OAR 690-11-160) to conduct this
official technical review of each application submitted to the Oregon
Water Resources Department for a water use permit. This process was
designed to insure that your application receives a fair evaluation and
to secure protection of existing water rights and of the public at large.

AS THE RESULT OF OUR TECHNICAL EVALUATION, WE HAVE DETERMINED THAT YOUR
APPLICATION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TECHNICAL REVIEW.

The Department will now move your application to the next phase of
processing. This phase includes a public interest review of your
proposed water use. No final action may be taken on your application
until the public interest review is completed.

You should also note that the Report of Technical Review describes
conditions currently anticipated which may limit the water use proposed
in your application.

If you wish to object to any of the analyses contained in the Report, you
must submit your objection to the Department in writing within 60 days
of the date of mailing of this Report or by the date specified below.
Your objection must allege that the technical review is defective and you
may also submit evidence which demonstrates that your proposed water use
will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

Copies of the Report of Technical Review will be distributed to all
persons who have filed comments or otherwise expressed an interest in the
water use proposed in your application. Interested parties
must also submit their objections within the prescribed
objection period. Those objections must allege that the
technical review is defective and/or that the proposed water
use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



If an objection contains allegations that the technical review is
defective, it must be accompanied by facts which support such
allegations. If an objection contains allegations that the proposed
water use may impair or be detrimental to the public interest, the
objection must specify the particular public interest standards which
apply as set out in Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS 537.170(5)) and Oregon
Administrative Rules (OAR 690-11-195) and state facts showing how such
standards would be violated.

All evidence and objections must be received by our Salem office no later
than 5:00 p.m. on or before March 11, 1994 or the Department may presume
there is no opposition to any of the analyses set out in the technical
review report. Evidence and objections must be addressed and delivered
to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Water Rights Section, 3850
Portland Road, Northeast, Salem, Oregon 97310.

If objections and evidence are submitted on or before the above time and
date, the Director of the Water Resources Department will evaluate each
issue raised in the objections and either accept or deny them. Objectors
are encouraged to indicate whether they would be interested in resolving
their concerns through alternative dispute resolution.

If any of the objections are denied, the objector will be allowed thirty
days to submit a protest to the denial. The protest must meet the
standards set forth in OAR 690-02-030 through 080.

If you have any questions, please feel free to telephone me or any of the
Department’s Water Rights Section staff. My telephone number is 378-
3739, in Salem, or you may call toll free from within the state to 1-800-
624-3199.

Sincerely,

STEVE BROWN
Manager
Water Rights Division

Enclosures



Report Date: DECEMBER 30, 1993

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SATISFACTORY REPORT OF TECHNICAL REVIEW

FOR WATER USE PERMIT(S)

OBJECTIONS TO THE PROPOSED WATER USE AS DESCRIBED BELOW MUST BE RECEIVED IN
WRITING BY THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, 3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E.,
SALEM, OREGON 97310, BY 5 P.M. ON OR BEFORE: MARCH 11, 1994

1. APPLICATION FILE NUMBER - S 71117 (ijk\' gé)
2. MINIMUM APPLICATION INFORMATION ‘O\ %7
. . \e\b \
Applicant name/address/county/phone:

JAMES L WALKER

WALKER, PATRICIA L “3

513 OAKWOOD ST

TEHACHAPI, CA 93561

CURRY Co. 805-822-3945

Date application received for filing and/or tentative date
of priority: 1/14/1991

SOURCE: A SPRING TRIBUTARY TO: PISTOL R

Purpose and/or use: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY AND
IRRIGATION OF 11.05 ACRES.

Flow: 0.143 cfs

Point of Diversion Location:
SESW SEC 20, T 38 S R 14 W, WM; 100 FEET S, 110 FEET W,
FROM NE COR SE 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 20

Place of use:
SESW Acres
SWSE Acres
Section 20
T 38 S R 14 W, W.M.

SURFACE WATER AVAILABILITY

Water is likely available in excess of needs for all existing
rights 50% of the time during each monthly period proposed by the
technical review.

Water availability tables are available in the application file
and may be reviewed in the office of the Water Resources
Department in Salem.



CONFLICTS WITH OTHER WATER RIGHTS:

There are no existing rights from this point of
diversion.

There are no existing water rights appurtenant to the
lands described in the application.

REPORT CONCLUSIONS:

Based on the Department’s review of water availability and Oregon
Administrative Rules, water in the amount of 0.143 cfs is likely
available for 8 months and 0.01 cfs from November 1 to March 1.
Therefore, the Director finds that water is available in
sufficient amount and during periods which will reasonably
support the proposed use.

THE PROPOSED WATER USE, AS CONDITIONED, SATISFIES THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS TECHNICAL REVIEW.

This Report of Technical Review sets out the Director’s technical
analysis of the application. 1In addition to this technical
analysis, the Director will evaluate this application to
determine whether the proposed water use might impair or be
detrimental to the public interest under the standards set out in
ORS 537.170(5) and OAR 690-11-195. Matters relating to public
interest in the proposed water use which are raised in objections
will be evaluated following the 60-day objection period.



PROPOSED PERMIT CONDITIONS

Application: S 71117

The following conditions will apply to water use under the
permit, and will appear in the permit, if issued.

1.

Use of water under this permit is subject to all prior
rights.

Period of allowed use: DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY 12
MONTHS, IRRIGATION OF 11.05 ACRES MARCH 1 TO OCTOBER

31.

Rate of use: 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, BEING 0.138
CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC. -~

Water use development requirements:

A.

Begin construction by (one year from issuance of
permit) .

Complete construction by October 1, 1996.

Completely apply the water to beneficial use by
October 1, 1997.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A.

Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device in good working order.

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access
to the meter or measuring device; provided
however, where the meter or measuring device is
located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

The Director may require the permittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the permittee to report water
use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. 1In addition, the Director may require
the permittee to report general water use
information, the periods of water use and the
place and nature of use of water under the permit.
The Director may provide an opportunity for the
permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.



Failure to comply with any of the provisions of the
permit may result in action including, but not limited
to, restrictions on the use, penalties, or cancellation
of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without

waste. The water user is advised that new regulations
may require the use of best practical technologies or

conservation practices to achieve this end.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this
right, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE- EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per
second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year.



% PFO CHECKLIST

APPLICATION # = 2144 7 POD LOCATION: T R, ,SEC___1/41/4
BASIN - SUBBASIN ___ "~ POU LOCATION: T R ,SEC___1/4 1/4
RIVER MILE PRIORITY DATE:
WAB # 300 -~ COUNTY:
POU-WAB PROPOSED USE:
1. DATE TR/IR SENT: TR/IR VALID (Y/N) MODIFICATIONS (Y/N)
DEFINE TR/IR MODIFICATIONS
v ADD’L CONDITIONS? (ie Fish Screens, etc.):
3. __ LAND USE: APPROVED DISCRETIONARY - OBTAINED NOT OBTAINED
4. OBJECTIONS:
5. ISSUES HINDERING PROCESS (IE. PROTEST, INCOMPLETE, REQUEST TO HOLD, ETC.)
6. DETERMINATION OF WHETHER USE IS OR IS NOT ALLOWED BY...
a BASIN PLAN (CURRENT, PREVIOUS - (YEAR) WILLAM, JOHN DAY, UMAT., GOOSE & SUMMER)
USE & SEASON ALLOWED BY BASIN PLAN
b WITHDRAWAL:___ (ORS 538), STATE ENG., ____ BASIN MAP - SEASON
c ABOVE/WITHIN SWW (Y/N); WHICH? EXCEPTIONS (H, LV, 1/2AQ)
d TMDL (PUDDING, TUALATIN, YAMHILL)
; 4 TR/IR WATER AVAIL VERIFIED? (Y/N) WA PREDATES WA TABLES FROM wars (Y/N):
CFS; AF; MONTHS AVAIL EXCEEDANCE

WA FROM wars: 50 % BEFORE JULY 17, 1992 & STORAGE; 80 % LIVE FLOW AFTER JULY 17, 1992
ADDITIONAL INSTREAM W.R. INFO IDENTIFIED & APPLIED

8. USE FROM BOR/COUNTY PROJECT? IS SIGNED CONTRACT IN FILE? (Y/N)
. GROUND WATER REVIEW HAS BEEN EVALUATED (USE WA DATABASE IF GW A)
REVISED GW REVIEW (Y/N)? DEFINE CHANGES TO TR/IR?

REQUIRED CONDITIONS (GENERIC 7B)

10. DIVISION 33 HAS BEEN ADDRESSED...(CHECK PRIORITY DATE)
SEASON FOR DIRECT FLOW (ABOVE BONN, AFTER JULY 17, 1992)
WATER QUALITY PARAGRAPH (ABOVE & BELOW BONN)
EFFICIENCY DESCRIPTION (BELOW BONN AND MORE THAN 1 CFS)

11. CONFLICTS IDENTIFIED IN TR/IR - CORRECT? VERIFIED CONFLICT CHECK:

NCR ATTACH FINAL PROOF MAP W/CONFLICT

12. IRRIGATION/STORAGE SEASON : (DECREE, BASIN PLAN, PERMIT, GENERIC)
RATE & DUTY (DECREE, BASIN PLAN, PERMIT, GENERIC)
GROUND WATER: EAST 1/80, 3 AF; WEST 1/80, 2.5 AF; UMATILLA GRAVELS 1/40, 4.5
# OF ACRES: PRIMARY SUPP NOT SURE

13. SMALL ( < 0.1cfs / < 9.2 af), MEDIUM (0.1-15cfs / 9.2-100 af), LARGE (>1.5 cfs / >100 af)

14. COMBINED PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE (SUMMARY)

15. WATERMASTER #

16. REGIONAL MANAGER - COPY TO (SW,SC,E); NO COPY TO (NW,NC)

17. VOLUME # ADDED & 674 DUMP CHECKED & SPELL v HAS BEEN COMPLETED

18. COMPLETE PFO CC: LIST

19. SAVE TO M:\T\PFO\DONE\APP #

NAME //9 : % DATE /2 = 25~ REVIEWED BY DATE




OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
’ AD TIVE RULES

CHAPTER 690
DIVISION 517
SOUTH COAST BASIN PROGRAM

Classifications

690-517-001 >

aeruommDepmmmtnnyp]aoe

@ BradleyLake .o
“® EedLake o\ol0

Glenn Creck (tributary to the East Fork Millicoma River) o702
v () Brush Creek 2500

‘/(5) The waters of the Middle Fork of the Coquille River and tributaries upstream from the
confluence with Holmes Creek are classified only for domesti irri
and instream use for recreation,
fish life and wildlife ber 30 of every year. Water stored
een October |

Adopted May 22, 1964. Amended May 20, 1977; January 12, 1979- April I', 1980; May 8. 1981 man
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: v
/3700 (o
(7)  The waters of Pony Creek above lower Pony Creck Dam and Ferry and Geiger Creeks
above the Ferry Creck - Geiger Creck confluence are classified for municipal use.

@3) . AﬂqmasugfawaMgromdmwgmommhacbyda?siﬁedfordmnwﬁqﬁmdg
municipal, industrial, fire control, irrigation, agricultural use, mining, power development,
recreation, wildlife and fish life uses.

(%) Applications for the use of water for any purposes contrary to classifications specified in the
basin program shall not be acoepted or granted except as provided by law. The Director shall
notify the Board and other interested individuals or agencies of the intent to >pt an application
for use in conflict with the adopted program in accordance with ORS 536.380 if the use
will not have a significant impact on any other water use as provided in sections (1) through (8) of
OAR 690-517-001 and in 690-517-002 through 690-517

10) Thephnnigg,coanandopmﬁmofanys&umorwoﬂsfordwuﬁlinﬁmof ;
water in accordance with the aforementioned classifications are to conform with the

provisions of ORS 536.310, including but not restricted to the recommendation of the mulfiple-
purpose concept. ; Sl

Reservations

690-517-002

-

‘Water in the amounts specified is reserved in the following streams for municipal use:

v (1) Chetco River - three cfs, downstream from the confluence with the North Fork Chetco River
v(2) - Winchuck River-ouécfs,downsueam from the confluence with Bear Creek

Minimum Perennial Streamflows <

690-517-003

(1)  For the purpose of maintaining a minimum perennial streamflow sufficient to support
aquatic life, no appropriations of water except for domestic or livestock uses and irrigation of
noncommexcial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area shall be allowed for the waters of the
streams and tributaries listed in Table 1 when flows are below the specified levels.

(2) The Water Policy Review Board requests the opportunity to review applications for an
allowed beneficial use that has traditionally been identified as nonconsumptive or take-and-put,
such as fish hatcheries, hydroelectric facilities, municipal or water process industries that could
potentially impact, in an adverse way, the Board's minimum flow regime or the public interest.
The Water Policy Review Board intends to continue to protect, in its entirety, that portion of the
stream system on which any minimum streamflow has been established. Permitting procedures
and water use regulation should reflect that objective as far as possible under the law. The Board
solicits the advice or complaints of any party who is aware that the objectives are not being met.

(3) Minimum flows established in the Water Resource Program for the South Coast Basin dated
May 22, 1964 (Table 3), shall remain in full force and effect except as follows:

(@) The minimum perennial streamflow for the Elk River above U.S. Highway 101
crossing (45 cfs) is rescinded. :
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1 of Water Availability Tables Total Pages: 1
WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE
Basin: SOUTH COAST Exceedance Level: 50
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000 (and Nested Subbasins)
Time: 15:36 Date: 10/24/1995
# W.A. Subbasin Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto
3000000000000000 YES YES YES YES YES NO YES NO NO YES YES YES YES
STREAM NAMES
Basin: SOUTH COAST
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000 (and Nested Subbasins)
Time: 15:36 Date: 10/24/1995
Stream Name Tributary to
00000000000 PISTOL R PACIFIC OCEAN
LIMITING WATER AVAILABILITY SUBBASINS
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000
Basin: SOUTH COAST
Exceedance Level: 50
Time: 15:36 Date: 10/24/1995
h Limiting Stream Name Water Net Water
Subbasin Available? Available
1 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 935.0
2 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 1030.0
3 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 810.0
4 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 358.0
5 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 17.0
6 3000000000000000 PISTOL R NO -28.0
7 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 25.1
8 3000000000000000 PISTOL R NO -0.1
9 3000000000000000 PISTOL R NO -0.3
0 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 38.6
1 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 326.0
2 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 1060.0
r 3000000000000000 PISTOL R YES 276000.0
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Page 1 of Details of the Water Availability Calculations Total Pages: 2

DETAILED REPORT ON WATER AVAILABILITY
Basin: SOUTH COAST
Stream: PISTOL R > PACIFIC OCEAN
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000
Exceedance Level: 50

Time: 15:36 Date: 10/24/1995
Month| Natural |[CU + Stor| Net Min.|CU + Stor| Net Min. |Instream Net
Stream Prior to Flow After Flow Water Water
Flow 1/1/93 1/1/93 1/1/93 Now Rights Available
1 1190.00 0.00 1190.00 0.00 1190.00 255.00 935.00
2 1260.00 0.00 1260.00 0.00 1260.00 230.00 1030.00
3 1040.00 0.00 1040.00 0.00 1040.00 230.00 810.00
4 588.00 0.00 588.00 0.01 588.00 230.00 358.00
5 247 .00 0.00 247 .00 0.03 247 .00 230.00 17.00
6 122.00 0.00 122.00 0.00 122.00 150.00 -28.00
7 65.80 0.60 65.20 0.10 65.10 40.00 25.10
8 40.40 0.50 39.90 0.00 39.90 40.00 -0.10
9 32.80 0.30 32.50 0.00 32.50 32.80 -0.30
10 78.70 0.10 78 .60 0.01 78.60 40.00 38.60
11 581.00 0.00 581.00 0.00 581.00 255.00 326.00
12 1320.00 0.00 1320.00 0.00 1315.00 255.00 1060.00
Stor 393000 90 393000 10 393000 119000 276000

DETAILED REPORT OF ISWRs
Basin: SOUTH COAST

Stream: PISTOL R > PACIFIC OCEAN
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000
Time: 15:36 Date: 10/24/1995
————————————————————————————————————— ISWRS-------- s mr e r e e - — -
APP # : 412A 70885A 0 0 0 RESULTANT
STATUS : Cert. App.
1 255.0 255.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 255.0 C
2 230.0 230.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2300 C
3 230.0 230.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 230 20, C
4 230.0 230.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 230:.07%:6
5 230.0 230.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 230.0 C
6 100.0 150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 150.0 A
7 30.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 A
8 20.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 A
9 20.0 32.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.8 A
10 40.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40.0 C
11 255.0 255.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 255.0 C
12 255.0 255.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 255.0 C

7085S - Exearr fboen Gos & [\ s oAec
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Bas
Str

Tim

Month

in: South Coast
eam: PISTOL R > PACIFIC OCEAN
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000
Exceedance Level: 50
e: 13:35 Date: 04/2
Natural |CU + Stor Water CU + Stor Net
Stream Prior to|Available After Minimum
Flow 1/1/93 1/1/93 1/1/93 Flow
1190.00 .00 1190.00 .00 1190.00
1260.00 .00 1260.00 .00 1260.00
1040.00 .00 1040.00 .00 1040.00
588.00 .00 588.00 .00 588.00
247 .00 .00 247 .00 .02 247.00
122.00 .00 122.00 .06 122.00
65.80 .60 65.20 .10 65.10
40.40 .50 39.90 .08 39.80
32.80 .30 32.50 .04 32.50
78.70 .10 78.60 .00 78.60
581.00 .00 581.00 .00 581.00
1320.00 .00 1320.00 .00 1320.00
393000 90 393000 20 393000

oY

DETAILED REPORT ON WATER AVAILABILITY

8/1994

Instream

255.00
230.00
230.00
230.00
230.00
150.00
40.00
40.00
32.80
40.00
255.00
255.00
119000

/\\\ﬂ

Net

Water
Available
935.00
1030.00
810.00
358.00
17.00
-28.10
25.10
-.18
-.34
38.60
326.00
1060.00
274000




R DETAILED REPORT OF ISWRs

Basin: South Coast
Stream: PISTOL R > PACIFIC OCEAN
Water Availability Subbasin: 3000000000000000
Time: 13:36 CD@_ Date: 04/28/1994
————————————————————————————————————— ISWRS— == mcaccccrnamams e me
APP # : 412A 70885A 0 0 0 RESULTANT
STATUS: CertificateApplication
1 255.0 255.0 .0 .0 .0 255.0 C
2 230.0 230.0 .0 .0 .0 230.0 C
3 230.0 230.0 .0 .0 .0 230.0 C
4 230.0 230.0 .0 .0 .0 230.0 C
> 230.0 230.0 .0 .0 .0 230.0 C
6 100.0 150.0 .0 .0 .0 150.0 A
7 30.0 40.0 .0 .0 .0 40.0 A
8 20.0 40.0 .0 .0 .0 40.0 A
9 20.0 32.8 .0 .0 .0 32.8 A
10 40.0 40.0 .0 .0 .0 40.0 C
11 255.0 255.0 .0 .0 .0 255.0 C
12 255.0 255.0 .0 .0 .0 255.0 C
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WATER
October 20, 1995 RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

JAMES L WALKER

WALKER, PATRICIA L

513 OAKWOOD ST

TEHACHAPI CALIFORNIA 93561

RE: Application File # S-71117

Dear James & Patricia,

The Water Resources Department is currently reviewing your
application for water use. Preliminary review indicates the
following items were not included with your application:

> An oath that the information in the application is true
and accurate. Please sign and return the enclosed oath.

In order to expedite the processing of your application, we request
that you submit these items by November 6, 1995. I have enclosed a
stamped envelope for your use.

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the
required materials listed above, please call me personally at
1-800-624-3199 extension 261.

Sincerely,

Gerry Qdlark
Completeness Team

Enclosures

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

19

15.
16.
17.
18.

COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION CHECKLIST

Application # Review Date | Reviewer Z O Exam
' ~ /2SS Darw
5-7///7 /O//q/ys‘ LO Y 1207 42

A checkmark (v) indicates that the item is incomplete or defectiv;a. g2 9 Total
Examination fees (and recording fees, if for PFO/FO). Y29 chewd

Name and address of the applicant, and title if applicable.

Source of water. K L |
Use of water. fee Oé/

Amount of water.

Description of delivery system.

A statement of whether the applicant has written authorization or easements

permitting access to lands owned by others.

Name(s) and address(es) of the owners of any lands involved, but not owned by

the applicant.

Proposed dates of beginning and completion of construction, and complete

application of water.

If for municipal use, the present population to be served and expected future

water requirements.

If for mining use, the type of mines and methods of supplying & utilizing the

water.

If for a reservoir:

a. The height of the dam.

b. The storage capacity.

c. The area submerged.

d. The maximum depth.

e. The construction method (earthfill, concrete, flashboard, etc.).

f. A description of the outlet conduit.

g. A description of the spillway.

If for groundwater, the horizontal distance from the well to the nearest surface

water source (if within one mile), and the difference in land surface elevation

between them. "

If the application was made under HB 2107: ;

a. Name and address of each adjacent property owner and verification that

each owner has been mailed a copy of the completed notice.

___ b. A description of the proposed water used and related project, the
condition it will address, and the benefits that are expected to result from
the project.

______ c. The number of reservoirs per application is appropriate as per OAR 690-
11-049 (3)(b)

An oath that the application information is true and correct.

The signature of the applicant(s).

A satisfactory map of the proposed POD & POU.

A Land Use Information Form or receipt.

. A legal description of the property where water will be used. 8/16/95
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DESCRIPTION FOR MILDRED WAT®®RORecon JAN =4 1991

RE

~ WATER RESOURCES pEpT
In Lots 3&L 20-38-1L Sl por OURCES DEPT.
Dec. 1990 *ALEM. OREGON

That certain tract of land lying in GovernmentsLots 3 and L,
Section 20, Township 38 South, Range 1l West, Willamette Meridian,
Curry County, Oregon described as follows: :

Beginning at a point on the North boundary of Government Lot
3, West 7,48 feet from the Northeast corner of said Govermment Lot 3,

Thence following the North boundary of said Government Lot 3, Wes
to the Northwest corner of said Government Lot 3,

Thence following the North boundary of said Government Lot l,
North 88° 36' West 118,56 feet to an iron bar,

Thence South 37° 08' West 128,7l feet to am iron bar,

Thence South 32° 51' West 193,56 feet to an iron bar driven on
the North boundary of County Road #690.

Thence following the Northérly boundary of County Road #690,
Easteglyitthboughnttsatdngentssand curves, to a point that bears
South from the point of beginning.

Thence North to the point of beginning,

Pt

Applicaiion Mo, DY
k‘“ el

PROFESSIONAL
AND SURVEYOR

REGISTERED )
L

OREGON
MAY 10, 1957 =
H. J. NEWHOUSE

402 %)




Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses, Water Uses In -
Addition to Classifled Uses

This information'Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information
to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

Applicant's Name: JZme,s L. and /(2 Ericia  [)g LLE02
Address: S/3 Oakusd SE
City: j/’}mha/oi State: CA _Zip: _7 35¢/ Day Phone: 48@).82.&;3? ¥

Please provide Informatlon as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or
irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below.

. Check All That Apply
Tax Lot or Local Plan Deslgnation/Zoning Water Water Water
.D.# (e.%.aﬂural Residential/RR-5) Diverted | Conveyed Use
28-/%-00, 49001 KueAl ResDeOT/4L (KR~-1D) L —

Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used,

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless your project will be located entirely within city limits. In this cass, only the City

glannln_g_ agency must comglete this form. Please request extra forms as needed.

For Local Government Use Only

Local government planning officlals are to complete the remainder of this form. If this form can
not be completed while the applicant waits, please sign and detach the recelpt as instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department
(3850 Rortland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown
%elow. If the form Is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve
the water use.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested Information.

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable

re
ordinance section(s): gcf‘qzadq 2, Q&p . Go to sectlon b) on reverse side.
VRR Yy COMTY TORIING ORDraIRp =

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Note; Please

attach documentatlon of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufficlent.)

Type of Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed
(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones,

conditional use permits, etc.)

Cite Most Significant,

Applicable Plan Policles &
Ordinance Section References

Already
Obtained

Already
Denied

Being Pursued
Satisfactorily

{over)



TR

(For Local Use Continued)

b) Please provide printed name and written signature. 8
Name: _ [Amer) (lodlce Date: /~/¢ 7/

Title: PLApIN =2 Phone: (‘533 V24 7- 7o/

Signature: /?ﬁ gl B //fy/%%
4 /

Local governments are Invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. For
additional Informatlon call Roberta Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671.

Additlonal Comments:




"
; -~ ' . Y) ]]\/7 Planning Official Initials:

i _ Description of Water Use

"

Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use.
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning
offices complete your land use information form quickly.

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form., |t
needed, please make a separate copy for your records. W -

Applicant Name: Ja{mélél L Fat micia, Wallkker

Address: 13 QOalwoesd S E
Tebh a chaot .
CallE. 43 z¢¢ ‘ Y
Phone: LoS — K22 — 3FHFE : *

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project -

Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): [ ree A A

O Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse):

m Residential (# units, single" or multi-family, # lots if partition or subdivision): On e g\ “wa \e
A | “ ;\ ome

O Commercial (i.e., retall, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.):

[ industrial (., factory, pdlp"ij\ill. research and development, processing, etc.):

O Institutional G.e., school, _librafy. etc.):

O Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.):

O Recreation (park, campsite, podd, efc.)
O Fish and wildite (pond, hatchery, etc.)

O Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics);

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water
below: o P the use will require.
X surface Water 2:/#3_ Cublc feet par second. | Q
Name sources: 5 ’ }
Sering —Ln'» L..A—a.—., Gallons per minute.

- v ||/ '\‘I \Y
+o Pistol ® ve Acre-Feot <&,

D Reservoir or pond

D Ground Water

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 . Version: 8/30/90
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COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR TECHNICAL REVIEWS
CcC. FILE # 74T

WATERWATCH (,//

-

ODF&W
WATERMASTER # |l |4
(,,/ ’//) C/
REGIONAL MANAGER - .~~~
CWRE - (PPN /Z/(’, w hphs/
DEOQ /
KEN STAHR
OTHER ADDRESSES :
CASEWORKER S MM, L€ ORIGINAL TO APPLICANT 12/03/93



(9)

(8) ol
o

(10)
//
(11) >
(12) 7
/
(13) //x
‘;{
(14) /

A CWRE map is not required for applications filed before
November 9, 1987.

A written copy of the legal description of the property
on which the water is to be used.

A copy of written authorization, contract or easement
permitting access to the land or reservoir not owned by
the applicant.

The proposed use is not restricted or prohibited by
statute.

The source of water is not withdrawn from appropriation
by order of the State Engineer or Water Resources
Commission, or legislatively withdrawn under ORS Chapter
538.

lErs Do g,{ ) use (s)
under the S, 7 (.. | Basin Program, OAR 690 -0/ 7-22/.(

The application, map and supporting data are complete and
free of defects.

Land Use Compatibility:

(15) As gxpressed by the Planning Department of _/Zyr+¢/

The land uses to be served by proposed water uses
(including proposed construction) are allowed or are not
regulated by the local comprehensive plan (ordinance
section ) .

The land uses to be served by proposed water uses
(including proposed construction) involve discretionary
land use approvals which have been obtained.

The local government was notified, and sent no comment
pursuant to the rules at the time; land use was presumed
in compliance per such statement printed on the
application.

Forfgrbund water applications:

/
(20) /

-

(21)

A copy of the constructor’s log, if available, for any
well already constructed, or required information
regarding actual or anticipated construction.

The report from groundwater section has been received.

For reservoir applications:

(22)

Plans, specifications and supporting information for the
dam and impoundment area.

are classified uses(s)



TECHNICAL REVIEW CHECKLIST FORM-71393

Application: T rid /7 g‘cl

Review Date: LA f.;. /}}

Indicates information was completed or adequately addressed.
Indicates information is needed, or incomplete, or inadequately
addressed

Indicates Not Applicable

SUMMARY
Completeness
Land Use
/\ ﬁ : GW Interference (if potential
: interference with surface water, see
results of water availability analysis)

' ’5 Conflicts

~2 Water Availability

The applicant has certified that the information provided
in the application is an accurate representation of the
proposed use and is true and correct to the best of their
knowledge.

No ocath is required because application was filed before
June 5, 1992.

Application fees:

“(.f
200 " ! :
Examination fee: $ V.= [ o=
Recording fee: S A4
TOTAL REQUIRED SR 101
TOTAIL, SUBMITTED $ 427 g g L
AMOUNT DUE prior to 5 ] &t
issuance of permit (7 9 2 /
AMOUNT OVERPAID i lr
refund due applicant $ ~ -

Proposed dates of beginning and completion of
construction, and complete application of water.

MAP: __~ Prepared by a CWRE
___ Exempt under OAR 690-14-150(3)
A map or drawing included (non-CWRE)
____ No map or drawing in file
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OREGON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE FIELD REPORT

FOR WATER RIGHT APPLICATIONS g, FER 991
Golc B ‘
T0: l/m‘)’éfm/?c/mé/ eld Pacch Investigation by:
-~ /
~ FROM: - Greg Robart File No. & Amount of water: // /| 7]

DATE: 5--2 - 9|
Respond to HCD by: 3~ /7~ [

APPLICANT: (name and address):

Usual Fa o '\(
CURRY neohs O
71117 JAMES L WALKER Ly - o7 138
N WALKER, PATRICI '
A" ’ CIA L L1138 'd‘_t/;"iuq
513 OAKWOOD ST TEHACHAPI, CA 93561 — "

=2
\{* A SPRING, A TRIBUTARY OF PISTOL RIVER "

(Y for DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY AND IRRIGATION OF 11.05 ACRES.
\& 0.143 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

\59 SE 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 20 T 38 S R 14 W WM.

Purpose:

Intake type: (screening needs)

None- '“QQ(A(V&A.

Dam construction: (passage needs)

COMMENTS:

No Comment (This water right is not damaging to fish and w1]d11fe hab tat)
Mumur remo/ed Gemn head of Sprivg~- a pool Qlhont 27x 3/ time 0+ ;
thsgcg-hm Beplicand Sal e A\ 1S wswally Sawller, The Spring Subs w dews ot Llov ink

A. Fish involved (species, size, age & number - specific anadromous and/or 477 57**=
resident fish):

o<



Type of habitat (spawning, rearing or migration route):

Problems this water diversion will impose (include impact on angler use):

L3

L 8 llSMh

s PP NN OO, 9t MIDTEOIGID OF THiedg b oY womnilac:

. . Af A
Recommendations for ‘timiting, restricting, mitigating, conditioning this
permit are: for example, season of use, flow adjustment, meterin
requirements, erosion, control instream habitat improvement, etc.?:

Describe stream or watershed or fish habitat enhancement projects
completed or currently in progress.

Particular significance of this stream or this system?
- Fish species?

-  Recreation days?
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Oregon Trout

Speaking out for Oregon’s fish
PO. Box 19540 « Portland, Oregon 97219 « (503) 244-2292

January 30, 1991

Mike Mattick BE@EEE}‘F@

Applications & Permits Section 5

Water Resources Department FEB ~1 w
3850 Portland Rd. N. E. WATE 91
Salem, OR 97310 RRESOU

SALEM, op'?E%EgNDEPT.

Subject: Application for permit #71117
James Walker, Coos Co.

Is there a sufficient amount of water in the Pistol River
system to supply this proposed use without having an adverse
affect upon the instream water rights in this system? Oregon
Trout would suggest that the Water Resources Department do an
availability study to determine the answer to that question.
Its possible that the Department may need to condition this
permit to allow use only during the high flow winter and
spring months.

gional Director



NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
‘GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3739

January 7, 1991

H. J. Newhouse
Box 360
Wedderburn, OR 97491

Dear Applicant:

We have reviewed your application to use water. We need additional
information so we can accept, review and decide if a permit can be
issued.

Please provide the following:

A legal description of the property where you plan to use
water. You can copy this from your deed, title insurance
policy or sales contract.

X Land use information (required before we can accept the

application, a form is enclosed).

A copy of written authorization or easement permitting
access to land not owned by the applicant.

Map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Permit recording fees of $ .

X Other:_Your application, supporting data, and check no.

254 in the amount of $429, is being returned. Please

note that land use information is the only additional

requirement for the application to be accepted.

We will complete our analysis when the application and information
noted above is received.

Contact the Application/Permits Section at 378-3739 if you have any
questions.

cc:

Walker

form2

© DELUXE _DUPLICATE

%
PATRICIA L. WALKER e 254 ¢

JAMES L. WALKER

513 OAKWOOD ST. 822-3045 _
TEHACHAPI, CA 93561 (2-3/8 2° wnnen
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APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLINE

Basin:

Sub-basin: Applicaiion NO¢ 7111:7
Fees paid: Examination fee: b Penhi’r. N o,

Recording fees:

Total: £l
RATE) AKD DUTY for irrigation
1. heck for minimum information (OAR 690-11-020)
yes no
di St Name and mailing address of the applicant.
G Source of the vater.
PeRED Quantity of vater to be appropriated.
T Location of point of diversion to 1/4 1/4
Section.
g o s Nature and place of use.
i el Name and mailing addrese of all legal ovners
i of the properties involved.
oL AR, Signature of the applicant
i e Examination fees.

If minimum information not supplied, excepting legal ovner
information, then return to applicant vith letter explaining
deficiencies.

¥ater Resources Cosmission classification
limits or restrictions -- If yes, note:

State Engineer’s vithdravale -- If yes, note:

Legislative vithdravales -- If yes, note:

If policy statement is unclear check vith Resources
Hanagement Division.

Scenic Vatervay:
s en up-stream e——— ¥/in 1/4 uile
———- Notify Parks and Recreation Department
Out-of-basin diversion

Need to route to Geology Section due to:

vell vithin one mile of a stream

vell vithin restricted surface vater area
vells vith request for greater than S cfs
vell ie for heating &L/or cooling

vell constructed by land owner

eee— Yell ig artesian

———- srtificial ground vater recharge project
——— ground vater area under study

Vithin Irrigation District:
wew- Notify —ww— Need excerpt from District
Legal description of property

Ovnership statesent
Other parties to Notify:
VYater Resources Commission reviev if:

——--Request for greater than S cfs

—-—..Dam height greater than 10 feet

---.Storage of more than 9.2 acre-feet
———_Out-of-basin diversion

—---Yithin or above a scenic vatervay
—-—-_conditional uses under basin programe
—-—--Tequests for larger rate or duty than slloved
——--ground vater recharge project

—---Other substantial public interest issuees
—--_Tequests for reviev by an agency or person

X . Vatermaster comsent form sent vith copy of A‘.,A.* “\“J(-
X per

i s Vatermaster comments received ______
Hydrographic section comsents requested____
Hydrographic section comments received i
mmﬂm-mtwwo!wmmnwn-&a»hnwt
groundvater) requesting comment
S i 0.D.F.¥. comsents received bl
e ——— Report from D.E.Q. received SR e R
:}(P Publish application information in veekly public
notice.
Notify other ovners of development
PROTESTED
filed

resolved




